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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

27

27

28

29

29

30

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

A12NW
(E)

A12NW
(E)

A7SW
(S)

A9SW
(W)

A9SW
(W)

A3NW
(S)

768

769

797

817

818

897

3

3

3

3

3

3

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Not Given
Woodville Gardens, RUISLIP
Environment Agency, Thames Region
General
Not Supplied
16th December 1998
THNE1998041405
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Woodville Gardens, RUISLIP
Environment Agency, Thames Region
General
Not Supplied
2nd December 1998
THNE1998041265
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
EASTCOTE
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
1st March 1993
N1930072
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
HAREFIELD
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
21st July 1993
N1930251
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Uxbridge Golf Course
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Yes
21st July 1991
N1910396
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
ICKENHAM
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Miscellaneous - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
7th July 1992
N1920399
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

508040
187565

508040
187570

507300
186500

506000
187300

506000
187295

507300
186400
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

31

32

33

34

35

36

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

A16SW
(NE)

A9SW
(W)

A12NE
(E)

A15NE
(NE)

A8NE
(E)

A16SW
(NE)

905

916

930

961

967

973

3

3

3

3

3

3

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Not Given
Glovers Grove, RUISLIP
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Not Supplied
5th July 1996
N1960353
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
HAREFIELD
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Unknown Sewage
Yes
23rd May 1991
N1910269
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Woodville Gardens
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Oils - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
5th October 1989
N1890529
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Breakspear Road North
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Agricultural: Unknown
Confirmed incident
15th January 1999
THNE1999041638
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
RUISLIP
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Miscellaneous - Unknown
Confirmed As A Pollution Incident
7th January 1992
N1920544
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
RUISLIP
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Miscellaneous - Unknown
Yes
23rd April 1991
N1910206
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

508000
187900

505900
187300

508200
187600

507500
188400

508250
187050

508000
188000
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

37

38

39

40

41

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Registered Radioactive Substances

River Quality

River Quality

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

A13NE
(NW)

A3NW
(S)

A11SW
(SE)

A11SW
(SE)

A12NE
(E)

A11SW
(E)

A14SE
(NW)

995

997

0

133

940

89

372

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:

Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
GQA Grade:
Reach:
Estimated Distance 
(km):
Flow Rate:
Flow Type:
Year:

Name:
GQA Grade:
Reach:
Estimated Distance 
(km):
Flow Rate:
Flow Type:
Year:

Authority:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Water Impact:
Air Impact:
Land Impact:
Positional Accuracy:
Pollutant:

Authority:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Water Impact:
Air Impact:
Land Impact:
Positional Accuracy:
Pollutant:
Pollutant:

Not Given
Newyears Green, HAREFIELD
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Chemicals - Unknown
Confirmed incident
17th February 1999
THNE1999041998
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 10m

Not Given
ICKENHAM
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Unknown Sewage
Yes
Not Supplied
N1900430
Not Given
Not Given
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

S-P Veterinary Holdings Ltd
Breakspear Road South, Harefield, UXBRIDGE, Middlesex, UB9 6LS
Environment Agency, Thames Region
AC5518
31st March 1991
Authorisation under S13 RSA for the disposal of Radioactive waste (was 
RSA60 S7)
Authorisation under RSA
Authorisation either revoked or cancelled
Manually positioned to the address or location

Pinn
River Quality E
Cannon Bk - Frays
9.5

Flow less than 0.31 cumecs
River
2000

Pinn
River Quality B
Harrow Weald - Cannon Bk
10.4

Flow less than 0.31 cumecs
River
2000

Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
6th January 2005
285784
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Category 4 - No Impact
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Located by supplier to within 10m
Contaminated Water: Suspended Solids

Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
21st April 2006
392510
Category 4 - No Impact
Category 4 - No Impact
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Located by supplier to within 10m
Asbestos Waste
Specific Waste Materials: Contaminated Construction & Demolition Material & 
Waste

506100
188200

507300
186300

507081
187364

507317
187138

508192
187649

507250
187420

506824
187911
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

42

43

44

45

45

45

46

47

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

A15SW
(NE)

A15SW
(N)

A11NE
(E)

A15SW
(N)

A15SW
(N)

A15SW
(N)

A15SW
(N)

A12NW
(E)

425

448

466

467

476

502

511

571

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

Authority:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Water Impact:
Air Impact:
Land Impact:
Positional Accuracy:
Pollutant:

Authority:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Water Impact:
Air Impact:
Land Impact:
Positional Accuracy:
Pollutant:

Authority:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Water Impact:
Air Impact:
Land Impact:
Positional Accuracy:
Pollutant:

Authority:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Water Impact:
Air Impact:
Land Impact:
Positional Accuracy:
Pollutant:

Authority:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Water Impact:
Air Impact:
Land Impact:
Positional Accuracy:
Pollutant:

Authority:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Water Impact:
Air Impact:
Land Impact:
Positional Accuracy:
Pollutant:

Authority:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Water Impact:
Air Impact:
Land Impact:
Positional Accuracy:
Pollutant:

Authority:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Water Impact:
Air Impact:
Land Impact:
Positional Accuracy:
Pollutant:

Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
10th August 2005
336801
Category 4 - No Impact
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Category 4 - No Impact
Located by supplier to within 10m
Atmospheric Pollutants And Effects: Effects On Humans

Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
23rd June 2011
896353
Category 4 - No Impact
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Category 4 - No Impact
Located by supplier to within 10m
Atmospheric Pollutants And Effects: Other Atmospheric Pollutant Or Effect

Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
14th July 2011
902768
Category 4 - No Impact
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Category 4 - No Impact
Located by supplier to within 10m
Atmospheric Pollutants And Effects: Other Atmospheric Pollutant Or Effect

Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
9th September 2010
821092
Category 4 - No Impact
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Category 4 - No Impact
Located by supplier to within 10m
Atmospheric Pollutants And Effects: Other Atmospheric Pollutant Or Effect

Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
16th September 2010
823033
Category 4 - No Impact
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Category 4 - No Impact
Located by supplier to within 10m
Atmospheric Pollutants And Effects: Other Atmospheric Pollutant Or Effect

Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
9th March 2009
659752
Category 4 - No Impact
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Category 4 - No Impact
Located by supplier to within 10m
Atmospheric Pollutants And Effects: Other Atmospheric Pollutant Or Effect

Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
24th March 2009
664114
Category 4 - No Impact
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Category 4 - No Impact
Located by supplier to within 10m
Atmospheric Pollutants And Effects: Other Atmospheric Pollutant Or Effect

Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
14th June 2008
596452
Category 4 - No Impact
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Category 4 - No Impact
Located by supplier to within 10m
Atmospheric Pollutants And Effects: Other Atmospheric Pollutant Or Effect

507271
187912

507191
187978

507654
187628

507175
188003

507172
188014

507173
188040

507224
188033

507833
187551
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

48

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

A15SW
(N)

A15SW
(N)

A7SW
(S)

A15NW
(N)

A9SW
(W)

A15NW
(N)

A5NE
(SW)

A5NE
(SW)

592

595

677

733

766

798

814

935

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

Authority:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Water Impact:
Air Impact:
Land Impact:
Positional Accuracy:
Pollutant:

Authority:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Water Impact:
Air Impact:
Land Impact:
Positional Accuracy:
Pollutant:

Authority:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Water Impact:
Air Impact:
Land Impact:
Positional Accuracy:
Pollutant:

Authority:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Water Impact:
Air Impact:
Land Impact:
Positional Accuracy:
Pollutant:

Authority:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Water Impact:
Air Impact:
Land Impact:
Positional Accuracy:
Pollutant:

Authority:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Water Impact:
Air Impact:
Land Impact:
Positional Accuracy:
Pollutant:

Authority:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Water Impact:
Air Impact:
Land Impact:
Positional Accuracy:
Pollutant:
Pollutant:

Authority:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Water Impact:
Air Impact:
Land Impact:
Positional Accuracy:
Pollutant:

Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
6th March 2009
659488
Category 4 - No Impact
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Category 4 - No Impact
Located by supplier to within 10m
Atmospheric Pollutants And Effects: Other Atmospheric Pollutant Or Effect

Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
10th December 2008
639838
Category 4 - No Impact
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Category 4 - No Impact
Located by supplier to within 10m
Organic Chemicals/Products: Other Organic Chemical Or Product

Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
5th July 2015
1351818
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Category 4 - No Impact
Category 4 - No Impact
Located by supplier to within 10m
Pollutant Not Identified: Not Identified

Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
4th March 2016
1416015
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Category 4 - No Impact
Category 4 - No Impact
Located by supplier to within 10m
Contaminated Water: Suspended Solids

Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
6th May 2014
1232924
Category 4 - No Impact
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Category 4 - No Impact
Located by supplier to within 10m
Other Pollutant

Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
6th February 2016
1408740
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Category 4 - No Impact
Category 4 - No Impact
Located by supplier to within 10m
Contaminated Water: Suspended Solids

Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
30th June 2008
600583
Category 4 - No Impact
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 10m
Atmospheric Pollutants And Effects: Dust
Inert : Construction / Demolition Material

Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
21st April 2015
1330791
Category 4 - No Impact
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Category 4 - No Impact
Located by supplier to within 10m
Atmospheric Pollutants And Effects: Dust

507300
188088

507312
188085

507267
186621

507210
188270

506042
187393

507204
188338

506359
186752

506160
186756
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

55

56

56

56

56

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

A16SE
(E)

A11NW
(E)

A11NW
(E)

A11NW
(E)

A11NW
(E)

978

195

195

195

195

3

3

3

3

3

Authority:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Water Impact:
Air Impact:
Land Impact:
Positional Accuracy:
Pollutant:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
15th October 2010
831305
Category 4 - No Impact
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Category 4 - No Impact
Located by supplier to within 10m
Atmospheric Pollutants And Effects: Other Atmospheric Pollutant Or Effect

Affinity Water Limited
28/39/28/0480
107
Ickenham Pumping Station 'J2'
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Public Water Supply: Potable Water Supply - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
01 April
31 March
15th October 2021
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Affinity Water Limited
28/39/28/0480
106
Ickenham Pumping Station 'J2'
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Public Water Supply: Potable Water Supply - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
01 April
31 March
6th July 2021
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Affinity Water Limited
28/39/28/0480
105
Ickenham Pumping Station 'J2'
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Public Water Supply: Potable Water Supply - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
01 April
31 March
1st April 2017
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Affinity Water Limited
28/39/28/0480
104
Ickenham Pumping Station 'J2'
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Public Water Supply: Potable Water Supply - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
01 April
31 March
28th March 2014
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

508175
187777

507350
187512

507350
187512

507350
187512

507350
187512
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

57

57

57

57

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

A11NW
(E)

A11NW
(E)

A11NW
(E)

A11NW
(E)

205

205

205

205

3

3

3

3

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Affinity Water Limited
28/39/28/0480
107
Ickenham Pumping Station 'J3'
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Public Water Supply: Potable Water Supply - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
01 April
31 March
15th October 2021
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Affinity Water Limited
28/39/28/0480
106
Ickenham Pumping Station 'J3'
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Public Water Supply: Potable Water Supply - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
01 April
31 March
6th July 2021
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Affinity Water Limited
28/39/28/0480
105
Ickenham Pumping Station 'J3'
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Public Water Supply: Potable Water Supply - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
01 April
31 March
1st April 2017
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Affinity Water Limited
28/39/28/0480
104
Ickenham Pumping Station 'J3'
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Public Water Supply: Potable Water Supply - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
01 April
31 March
28th March 2014
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

507363
187518

507363
187518

507363
187518

507363
187518
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

57

57

57

57

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

A11NE
(E)

A11NE
(E)

A11NE
(E)

A11NE
(E)

205

205

205

205

3

3

3

3

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:

Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Affinity Water Limited
28/39/28/0480
103
Ickenham Pumping Station 'J'
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Public Water Supply: Potable Water Supply - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
01 January
31 December
14th November 2012
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

Veolia Water Central Limited
28/39/28/0480
102
Ickenham Pumping Station 'J'
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Public Water Supply: Potable Water Supply - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
01 January
31 December
20th July 2009
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

Three Valleys Water Plc
28/39/28/0480
101
Ickenham Pumping Station 'J'
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Public Water Supply: Potable Water Supply - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
01 January
31 December
5th September 2003
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

Three Valleys Water Plc
28/39/28/0480
100
Ickenham Pumping Station 'J'
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Public Water Supply: Potable Water Supply - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
18184
1
Annual Abstraction Total Aggregated To Another Licence For Quantity 
Purposes. Chalk (Undifferentiate
01 January
31 December
21st January 1998
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

507400
187500

507400
187500

507400
187500

507400
187500
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

58

58

58

58

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

A11NE
(E)

A11NE
(E)

A11NE
(E)

A11NE
(E)

266

266

266

266

3

3

3

3

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Affinity Water Limited
28/39/28/0480
103
Ickenham Pumping Station 'K'
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Public Water Supply: Potable Water Supply - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
01 January
31 December
14th November 2012
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

Veolia Water Central Limited
28/39/28/0480
102
Ickenham Pumping Station 'K'
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Public Water Supply: Potable Water Supply - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
01 January
31 December
20th July 2009
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

Three Valleys Water Plc
28/39/28/0480
101
Ickenham Pumping Station 'K'
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Public Water Supply: Potable Water Supply - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
01 January
31 December
5th September 2003
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

Three Valleys Water Plc
28/39/28/0480
100
Ickenham Pumping Station 'K'
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Public Water Supply: Potable Water Supply - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
01 January
31 December
21st January 1998
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

507500
187500

507500
187500

507500
187500

507500
187500
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

58

58

58

58

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

A11NE
(E)

A11NE
(E)

A11NE
(E)

A11NE
(E)

269

269

275

275

3

3

3

3

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Affinity Water Limited
28/39/28/0480
107
Ickenham Pumping Station 'J1'
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Public Water Supply: Potable Water Supply - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
01 April
31 March
15th October 2021
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Affinity Water Limited
28/39/28/0480
106
Ickenham Pumping Station 'J1'
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Public Water Supply: Potable Water Supply - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
01 April
31 March
6th July 2021
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Affinity Water Limited
28/39/28/0480
105
Ickenham Pumping Station 'J1'
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Public Water Supply: Potable Water Supply - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
01 April
31 March
1st April 2017
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Affinity Water Limited
28/39/28/0480
104
Ickenham Pumping Station 'J1'
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Public Water Supply: Potable Water Supply - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
01 April
31 March
28th March 2014
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

507480
187522

507480
187522

507491
187520

507491
187520
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

(W)

(W)

A3SW
(S)

(W)

1327

1327

1417

1907

3

3

3

3

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Hanson Quarry Products Europe Ltd
28/39/28/0509
101
Wet Pit At Harvil Road, South Harefield
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Mineral Products: Mineral Washing
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Harvil Road, South Harefield
01 January
31 December
13th August 2012
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

Hanson Quarry Products Europe Ltd
28/39/28/0509
100
Wet Pit At Harvil Road, South Harefield
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Mineral Products: Mineral Washing
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
1091
272760
Harvil Road, South Harefield
01 January
31 December
10th November 2000
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

London Borough Of Hillingdon
28/39/28/0577
1
Swakeleys Lake, Ickenham- Borehole
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Municipal Grounds: Make-Up or Top Up Water
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Swakeleys Lake, Ickenham, Middlesex
01 April
30 September
2nd April 2003
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Buckinghamshire Golf Co Ltd
28/39/28/0491
100
River Colne At Denham Court, Denham, Bucks
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Golf Courses: Make-Up Or Top Up Water
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Surface
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Denham Court, Denham, Bucks
01 January
31 December
3rd September 1992
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

505500
187200

505500
187200

507310
185880

504900
187400
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Groundwater Vulnerability Map

(W)

(W)

(W)

A11SW
(SE)

1914

1980

1980

0

3

3

3

5

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Combined 
Classification:
Combined 
Vulnerability:
Combined Aquifer:
Pollutant Speed:
Bedrock Flow:
Dilution:
Baseflow Index:
Superficial 
Patchiness:
Superficial 
Thickness:
Superficial 
Recharge:

Buckinghamshire Golf Co Ltd
28/39/28/0491
100
River Colne At Denham Court Golf Club, Denham
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Golf Courses: Make-Up Or Top Up Water
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Surface
3000
1095000
Denham Court, Denham, Bucks
01 January
31 December
3rd September 1992
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Mr J J Palmer
28/39/28/0275
100
Well At Denham Court Nursery, Denham, Middlesex
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Horticulture And Nurseries: Spray Irrigation - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
45
340
Denham Court Nursery, Denham, Middlesex
01 April
30 September
13th February 1967
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

Mr J J Palmer
28/39/28/0275
100
Well At Denham Court Nursery, Denham, Middlesex
Environment Agency, Thames Region
Horticulture and Nurseries: Spray Irrigation - Spray Irrigation Definition Order
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Denham Court Nursery, Denham, Middlesex
01 October
30 September
13th February 1967
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Secondary Bedrock Aquifer - Medium Vulnerability

Medium

Productive Bedrock Aquifer, No Superficial Aquifer
Low
Mixed
300-550 mm/year
40-70%
<90%

<3m

No Data

505000
186800

504900
186900

504900
186900

507167
187201
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

59

60

61

Groundwater Vulnerability Map

Groundwater Vulnerability Map

Groundwater Vulnerability - Soluble Rock Risk

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

Superficial Aquifer Designations

Source Protection Zones

Source Protection Zones

Source Protection Zones

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

A10SE
(W)

A10SE
(SE)

A10SE
(W)

A10SE
(SE)

A11SW
(SE)

A10SE
(SE)

A10SE
(SE)

A10SE
(SE)

A11SW
(SE)

A11SW
(SE)

A11SW
(SE)

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

29

54

95

5

5

5

5

5

3

3

3

3

3

3

Combined 
Classification:
Combined 
Vulnerability:
Combined Aquifer:
Pollutant Speed:
Bedrock Flow:
Dilution:
Baseflow Index:
Superficial 
Patchiness:
Superficial 
Thickness:
Superficial 
Recharge:

Combined 
Classification:
Combined 
Vulnerability:
Combined Aquifer:
Pollutant Speed:
Bedrock Flow:
Dilution:
Baseflow Index:
Superficial 
Patchiness:
Superficial 
Thickness:
Superficial 
Recharge:

Classification:

Aquifer Designation:

Aquifer Designation:

Name:
Source:
Reference:
Type:

Name:
Source:
Reference:
Type:

Name:
Source:
Reference:
Type:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Unproductive Aquifer (may have productive aquifer beneath)

Unproductive

Unproductive Bedrock Aquifer, No Superficial Aquifer
Low
Well Connected Fractures
300-550 mm/year
40-70%
<90%

<3m

No Data

Unproductive Aquifer (may have productive aquifer beneath)

Unproductive

Unproductive Bedrock Aquifer, No Superficial Aquifer
Low
Mixed
300-550 mm/year
40-70%
<90%

<3m

No Data

Very Significant Risk - High Possibility 

Unproductive Strata

Secondary Aquifer - A

Not Supplied
Environment Agency, Head Office
Not Supplied
Zone III (Total Catchment): The total area needed to support the discharge 
from the protected groundwater source.

Not Supplied
Environment Agency, Head Office
Not Supplied
Zone I (Inner Protection Zone): Travel time of 50 days or less to the 
groundwater source.

Not Supplied
Environment Agency, Head Office
Not Supplied
Zone II (Outer Protection Zone): Either 25% of the source area or a 400 day 
travel time whichever is greater.

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models and Fluvial Events
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Events
As Supplied

No Data Available

507000
187409

507056
187409

507000
187409

507056
187409

507167
187201

507056
187409

507056
187409

507056
187409

507256
187238

507312
187210

507314
187202
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

A11SW
(SE)

A11SW
(SE)

A11SW
(SE)

A11SW
(SE)

A11SW
(SE)

A11SE
(E)

A11SW
(SE)

A11SW
(SE)

A11SW
(SE)

A11SW
(SE)

A11SW
(SE)

A11SW
(SE)

A11SE
(E)

A11SW
(SE)

A11SW
(SE)

A11SE
(SE)

100

101

101

102

105

119

124

127

128

128

141

142

144

145

149

150

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Events
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Events
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Events
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Events
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Events
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Events
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Events
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models and Fluvial Events
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Events
As Supplied

507322
187198

507328
187198

507320
187197

507324
187197

507332
187195

507422
187370

507371
187191

507368
187186

507357
187180

507368
187185

507396
187188

507349
187162

507448
187368

507224
187158

507228
187126

507406
187186
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

A11SW
(SE)

A11SW
(SE)

A11SW
(SE)

A11SE
(SE)

A11SE
(E)

A11SE
(SE)

A11SW
(SE)

A11SE
(SE)

A11SW
(SE)

A11SW
(SE)

A11SW
(SE)

A11SW
(SE)

A11SE
(SE)

A11SW
(SE)

A11SW
(SE)

A11SW
(SE)

151

155

164

176

184

189

190

193

194

194

196

197

200

201

201

206

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Events
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Events
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Events
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Events
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Events
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Events
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Events
As Supplied

507360
187156

507360
187152

507360
187142

507436
187176

507500
187282

507450
187173

507362
187116

507456
187172

507356
187110

507359
187110

507356
187107

507352
187106

507466
187173

507346
187100

507350
187101

507340
187094
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

Flood Water Storage Areas

Flood Defences

A11SW
(SE)

A7NW
(SE)

A11SE
(E)

A7NW
(SE)

A7NW
(SE)

A11SE
(SE)

A11SE
(E)

A11SE
(E)

A7NW
(S)

A11SE
(E)

A11SE
(E)

A11SE
(E)

A11SW
(SE)

A11SW
(SE)

206

210

213

220

221

222

224

227

245

245

245

245

70

146

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Events
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Events
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Events
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models and Fluvial Events
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Events
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Events
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Events
As Supplied

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Extent of Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

None

None

None

507344
187095

507335
187087

507530
187308

507326
187078

507326
187077

507504
187186

507538
187268

507544
187324

507180
187052

507562
187298

507562
187302

507562
187298

507290
187214

507240
187154
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A11SW
(SE)

A11SW
(SE)

A11SW
(SE)

A10SE
(S)

A11NE
(E)

A6NE
(S)

A7NW
(S)

A6NE
(S)

A6NE
(S)

106

135

142

165

236

243

244

247

247

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
405.8
On ground surface
True
River Pinn
Thames
1

Inland river
8.6
On ground surface
True
River Pinn
Thames
1

Inland river
1099.6
On ground surface
True
River Pinn
Thames
1

Inland river
186.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
77.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
7.3
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Lake
9.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
28.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
29.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

507367
187211

507354
187171

507294
187118

507020
187151

507493
187464

507055
187064

507096
187054

507034
187062

507060
187059
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A11NE
(E)

A11NE
(E)

A11NE
(E)

A7NW
(S)

A12NW
(E)

A12NW
(E)

A12SW
(E)

A12SW
(E)

A14SW
(NW)

260

266

290

489

533

533

551

552

604

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
8.8
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
31.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
353.0
On ground surface
True
River Pinn
Thames
1

Inland river
137.9
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
259.0
On ground surface
True
River Pinn
Thames
1

Inland river
52.1
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
2.3
Underground
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
226.3
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
388.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

507532
187454

507540
187452

507571
187447

507235
186812

507832
187446

507832
187446

507860
187402

507862
187401

506499
188035
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A14NE
(N)

A14NE
(N)

A14NE
(N)

A13SE
(NW)

A12SW
(E)

A12SW
(E)

A12SW
(E)

A14NW
(NW)

A13SE
(NW)

638

655

657

661

670

670

674

714

729

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
67.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
4.5
Underground
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
103.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
462.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Lake
7.8
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
74.1
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
165.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
192.1
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
7.3
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

506818
188177

506752
188188

506748
188189

506336
187963

507980
187210

507987
187327

507985
187216

506652
188227

506367
188091
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A13SE
(NW)

A12NW
(E)

A8NW
(SE)

A12NW
(E)

A9SW
(W)

A12SE
(E)

A12SE
(E)

A12SE
(E)

A12SE
(E)

734

751

752

762

783

784

784

785

787

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
368.1
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
416.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
479.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
194.0
On ground surface
True
River Pinn
Thames
1

Inland river
18.3
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
2.3
Underground
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
3.8
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
17.1
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
2.4
Underground
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

506369
188098

507939
187752

507990
186972

508063
187465

506030
187334

508100
187253

508099
187257

508100
187251

508101
187234
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A12SE
(E)

A9NE
(W)

A12SE
(E)

A12SE
(E)

A12SE
(E)

A9SW
(W)

A9NE
(W)

A12SE
(E)

A12SE
(E)

788

790

792

793

794

801

802

802

802

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
23.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
14.9
Underground
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
3.0
Underground
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
43.1
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
54.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
2.7
Underground
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
596.9
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
129.6
Not Supplied
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
2.4
Underground
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

508101
187231

506081
187760

508103
187208

508103
187205

508111
187325

506012
187332

506067
187756

508119
187262

508106
187162
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A12SE
(E)

A12SE
(E)

A12SE
(E)

A9SW
(W)

A12SE
(E)

A12SE
(E)

A9SW
(W)

A9SW
(W)

A9SW
(W)

803

803

803

804

808

816

822

825

826

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
23.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
41.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
176.3
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
18.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
3.6
Underground
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
60.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
3.6
Underground
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
14.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
17.8
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

508106
187160

508119
187262

508119
187346

506009
187332

508107
187137

508133
187333

505991
187329

505985
187357

505988
187329
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Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A16SW
(NE)

A16SW
(NE)

A9SW
(W)

A9SW
(W)

A5NE
(W)

A9SW
(W)

A8NE
(E)

A8SW
(SE)

A16SW
(E)

827

829

833

835

835

843

900

903

904

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
1.8
Underground
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
233.1
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
2.5
Underground
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
18.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
183.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
84.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
20.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
4.5
Not Supplied
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
608.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

507965
187820

507966
187822

505978
187345

505977
187343

506051
187077

505970
187326

508187
187077

508014
186732

508072
187806
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Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A12NE
(E)

A8SW
(SE)

A8NE
(E)

A12NE
(E)

A8NE
(E)

A12NE
(E)

A9SW
(W)

A9SW
(W)

A9SW
(W)

904

906

916

917

918

919

922

922

922

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
33.3
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
187.3
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
2.1
Underground
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
62.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
22.8
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
8.5
Underground
True
River Pinn
Thames
1

Inland river
156.9
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
2

Inland river
76.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
6.7
Underground
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

508203
187489

508014
186727

508206
187084

508209
187522

508208
187084

508183
187616

505917
187188

505910
187219

505912
187212
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A9SW
(W)

A9SW
(W)

A9SW
(W)

A9SW
(W)

A9SW
(W)

A12NE
(E)

A12SE
(E)

A12SE
(E)

A5NW
(W)

922

922

925

926

927

928

938

940

940

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
24.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
97.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
7.2
Underground
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
18.1
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
105.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
565.7
On ground surface
True
River Pinn
Thames
1

Inland river
2.0
Underground
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
35.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

Inland river
177.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Thames
1

505917
187188

505928
187143

505892
187293

505890
187300

505887
187317

508190
187621

508230
187091

508232
187091

505934
187082
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

143

144

145

146

147

BGS Recorded Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

A13SE
(NW)

A14SE
(NW)

A14SW
(NW)

A13SW
(NW)

A9NW
(W)

725

388

600

929

972

-

3

3

3

3

Site Name:
Location:
Authority:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Geology:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Accuracy:

Licence Holder:
Location:
Name:
Operator Location:
Boundary Accuracy:
Provider Reference:
First Input Date:
Last Input Date:
Specified Waste 
Type:
EA Waste Ref:
Regis Ref:
WRC Ref:
BGS Ref:
Other Ref:

Licence Holder:
Location:
Name:
Operator Location:
Boundary Accuracy:
Provider Reference:
First Input Date:
Last Input Date:
Specified Waste 
Type:
EA Waste Ref:
Regis Ref:
WRC Ref:
BGS Ref:
Other Ref:

Licence Holder:
Location:
Name:
Operator Location:
Boundary Accuracy:
Provider Reference:
First Input Date:
Last Input Date:
Specified Waste 
Type:
EA Waste Ref:
Regis Ref:
WRC Ref:
BGS Ref:
Other Ref:

Licence Holder:
Location:
Name:
Operator Location:
Boundary Accuracy:
Provider Reference:
First Input Date:
Last Input Date:
Specified Waste 
Type:
EA Waste Ref:
Regis Ref:
WRC Ref:
BGS Ref:
Other Ref:

New Years Green Lane
Landfill Site, Harefield, UXBRIDGE, Middlesex
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Information not available
Information not available
N/A
Positioned by the supplier
Derived

Mr R E Webb
Newyears Green, Hillingdon, London
New Years Farm
Not Supplied
As Supplied
EAHLD11341
Not Supplied
31st December 1989
Not Supplied

0
Not Supplied
5510/0010
Not Supplied
8HI059, HIL068

Gretaer London Council
Pinewood Road, Iver Heath
Park Lodge Farm
Not Supplied
As Supplied
EAHLD11331
31st December 1944
31st December 1974
Deposited Waste included Commercial and Household Waste

0
Not Supplied
5510/0009
1108
8HI038, HIL045

Not Supplied
South Harefield, Hillingdon, London
Dews Farm
Not Supplied
As Supplied
EAHLD11323
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied

0
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
8HI025

Pioneer Willment Limited
Harvil Road
Land off Harvil Road
Not Supplied
As Supplied
EAHLD11319
31st December 1967
31st December 1973
Not Supplied

0
Not Supplied
5510/0064
Not Supplied
8HI022

506372
188089

506761
187929

506495
188028

506031
187990

505834
187426
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

148

148

149

150

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

A15SW
(N)

A15SW
(N)

A15SE
(NE)

A15SW
(N)

464

473

493

551

3

3

3

3

Licence Number:
Location:
Operator Name:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

Licence Number:
Location:
Operator Name:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

Licence Number:
Location:

Operator Name:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

Licence Number:
Location:
Operator Name:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

403434
High View Farm, Newyears Green Lane, Harefield, Middlesex, UB9 6LX
West London Composting Limited
Not Supplied
Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
Physical Treatment Facilities
Modified
9th June 2016
2nd June 2021
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

80037
High View Farm, New Years Green Lane, Harefield, Middlesex, UB9 6LX
L J Grundon & Sons Ltd
Not Supplied
Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
Household, Commercial And Industrial Transfer Stations
Modified
11th April 1995
11th April 1995
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

80676
Crow's Nest Farm, Breakspear Road South, Harefield, Uxbridge, Middlesex, 
UB9 6LT
Country Compost Ltd
Not Supplied
Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
Composting
Modified
23rd March 2005
4th May 2011
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

80615
Pylon Farm, New Years Green Lane, Harefield, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB9 6LX
West London Composting Ltd
Not Supplied
Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
Composting
Revoked
9th July 2004
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
25th September 2007
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

507148
188008

507150
188017

507436
187848

507133
188100
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

150

151

152

153

154

155

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

A15NW
(N)

A14SW
(NW)

A15NW
(N)

A9SW
(W)

A14NW
(NW)

A13NE
(NW)

591

576

607

797

0

801

818

3

3

3

3

4

-

-

Licence Number:
Location:
Operator Name:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

Licence Number:
Location:

Operator Name:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

Licence Number:
Location:
Operator Name:
Operator Location:

Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

Licence Number:
Location:
Operator Name:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

80785
New Years Green Lane, Harefield, Middlesex, UB9 6LX
West London Composting Limited
Not Supplied
Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
Composting
Expired
25th September 2007
9th October 2015
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
NP3034WL
Located by supplier to within 10m

103857
B F A Recycling Ltd, New Years Green Lane, Harefield, Uxbridge, Middlesex, 
UB9 6LX
B F A Recycling Ltd
Not Supplied
Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
Metal recycling site
Issued
3rd April 2012
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

80037
High View Farm, New Years Green Lane, Harefield, Middlesex, UB9  6LX
L J Grundon & Sons Ltd
Pylon Farm, New Years Green Lane, Harefield Lane, Harefield, Middlesex, 
UB9  6LX
Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
Household, Commercial And Industrial Transfer Stations
Modified
11th April 1995
11th April 1995
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

80072
Skip Lane, Harvil Road, Harefield, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB9 6JL
G B N Services Ltd
Not Supplied
Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
Household, Commercial And Industrial Transfer Stations
Modified
19th December 1991
11th October 2016
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

London Borough of Hillingdon
 - Has not been able to supply Landfill data

NW
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1989

NW
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1989

507132
188140

506466
187974

507251
188125

506011
187381

507056
187409

506486
188256

506260
188111
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

156

157

158

159

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Registered Waste Transfer Sites

Registered Waste Transfer Sites

A13SW
(NW)

A13SE
(NW)

A14SE
(NW)

A15NW
(N)

932

734

463

602

-

-

3

3

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Use:
Date of Mapping:

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Licence Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Quality:
Authorised Waste

Prohibited Waste

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:

Operator Location:

Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Licence Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Quality:
Authorised Waste

Prohibited Waste

NW
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1989

Unknown Filled Ground (Pond, marsh, river, stream, dock etc)
1960

L.B. of Hillingdon
CR/022
New Years Green Lane, Harefield, Uxbridge, Middlesex
As Site Address
Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
Civic Amenity - with transfer
Large (Equal to or greater than 75,000 and less than 250,000 tonnes per year)
No known restriction on source of waste

Licence lapsed/cancelled/defunct/not applicable/surrenderedCancelled
1st June 1977
Not Given

Not Given

Manually positioned to the address or location
Not Supplied
Civic Amenity/Refuse Amenity Waste
House, Com + Ind.Waste
Waste Oil
Clinical Wastes
Difficult Waste N.O.S
Notifiable Wastes N.O.S

L J Grundon & Sons Ltd
DL588
High View Farm, New Years Green Lane, Harefield, UXBRIDGE, Middlesex, 
UB9 6LX
Pylon Farm, New Years Green Lane, Harefield, UXBRIDGE, Middlesex, UB9 
6LX
Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
Transfer
Very Small (Less than 10,000 tonnes per year)
No known restriction on source of waste

Operational as far as is knownOperational
11th April 1995
Not Given

Not Given

Located by supplier to within 100m
Not Supplied
Lwra Cat. A = Inert Wastes
Lwra Cat. Bi Gen.Non-Putresc
Lwra Cat. C  'Putresc'
Max.Waste Permitted By Licence
Clinical - As In Coll/Disp.Regs Of '88
Special Wastes
Waste N.O.S.

505975
187876

506365
188096

506800
188000

507250
188120
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

160

160

161

Registered Waste Transfer Sites

Registered Waste Transfer Sites

Registered Waste Transfer Sites

A9SW
(W)

A9SW
(W)

A13NE
(NW)

887

887

994

3

3

3

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Licence Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Quality:
Authorised Waste

Prohibited Waste

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Licence Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Quality:
Authorised Waste

Prohibited Waste

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Licence Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Quality:
Authorised Waste

Prohibited Waste

Uxbridge Skip Hire Ltd
DL367
Yard D  Harvil Road, Harefield, Hillingdon, Uxbridge, Middlesex, Ub9 6jl
91 Burns Road, Alperton, WEMBLEY, Middlesex, HA0 1JR
Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
Transfer
Large (Equal to or greater than 75,000 and less than 250,000 tonnes per year)
No known restriction on source of waste

Operational as far as is knownOperational
26th May 1999
DL367

Not Given

Located by supplier to within 100m
Not Supplied
Lwra Cat Bii  Gen. Scrap Metal Some Of
Lwra Cat. A = Inert Wastes
Lwra Cat. Bi Gen.Non-Putresc
Lwra Cat. C  'Putresc'   Some Of
Special Waste (As In Epa 1990:S62 Of 1996 Regs)
Waste N.O.S.

Uxbridge Skip Hire Ltd
DL367
Yard D  Harvil Road, Harefield, Hillingdon, Uxbridge, Middlesex, Ub9 6jl
91 Burns Road, Alperton, WEMBLEY, Middlesex, HA0 1JR
Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
Transfer
Large (Equal to or greater than 75,000 and less than 250,000 tonnes per year)
No known restriction on source of waste

Record supersededSuperseded
12th December 1991
Not Given

DL367

Located by supplier to within 100m
Not Supplied
Lead/Acid Batteries
Lwra Cat Bii  Gen. Scrap Metal Some Of
Lwra Cat. A = Inert Wastes
Lwra Cat. Bi Gen.Non-Putresc
Lwra Cat. C  'Putresc'   Some Of
Max.Waste Permitted By Licence-Stated
Clinical - As In Coll/Disp.Regs Of '88
Special Wastes N.O.S.
Waste N.O.S.

L.B. of Hillingdon
DL442
New Years Green Lane C.A.Site, Harefield, UXBRIDGE, Middlesex, UB9 6LX
Envvironment Group, Civic Centre, UXBRIDGE, Middlesex, UB8 1UW
Environment Agency - Thames Region, North East Area
Civic Amenity - with transfer
Small (Equal to or greater than 10,000 and less than 25,000 tonnes per year)
No known restriction on source of waste

Operational as far as is knownOperational
9th March 1993
Not Given

Not Given

Manually positioned to the address or location
Not Supplied
Lead/Acid Batteries
Lwra Cat. A = Inert Wastes
Lwra Cat. Bi Gen.Non-Putresc (Some)
Lwra Cat. C  'Putresc' (Some)
Lwra Cat. E = Difficult Gen.W. (Some)
Max.Waste Permitted By Licence
Waste Mineral Oils
Clinical - As In Control.Waste Regs'92
Special Wastes N.O.S.
Waste N.O.S.

505920
187410

505920
187410

506150
188250
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

162

163

164

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

A11SW
(SE)

A10SE
(SE)

A10SE
(SE)

A9NW
(W)

A14NW
(NW)

A14NW
(NW)

A13SW
(NW)

0

0

0

849

791

952

982

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Description:

Description:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Lambeth Group

Thames Group

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Rural Soil
no data

<1.8 mg/kg

no data

<100 mg/kg
no data

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Rural Soil
15 - 25 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

60 - 90 mg/kg

<100 mg/kg
15 - 30 mg/kg

Uxbridge Road Sand Pit
Harefield, Uxbridge, Middlesex
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
169880
Opencast
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Not Supplied
Palaeocene
Lambeth Group
Sand
Located by supplier to within 10m

Uxbridge Road Sand Pit
Newyears Green, Ruislip, Middlesex
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
19804
Opencast
Ceased
Sand & Shingle Ltd.
Not Supplied
Palaeocene
Lambeth Group (Woolwich & Reading Beds)
Sand
Located by supplier to within 10m

Dews Farm Sand Pit
South Harefield, Northwood, Middlesex
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
19806
Opencast
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Not Supplied
Palaeocene
Lambeth Group (Woolwich & Reading Beds)
Sand
Located by supplier to within 10m

507077
187387

507056
187409

507056
187409

506000
187701

506490
188247

506470
188415

505925
187885
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

A11SW
(SE)

A10NE
(NW)

A10SE
(SW)

A11NW
(NE)

A11SE
(E)

66

165

206

315

422

1

1

1

1

1

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
507262, 187247
Topsoil
London
17.20 mg/kg

0.60 mg/kg

75.40 mg/kg

160.00 mg/kg

25.80 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
506878, 187701
Topsoil
London
14.80 mg/kg

0.50 mg/kg

81.90 mg/kg

51.40 mg/kg

21.70 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
506784, 187194
Topsoil
London
14.80 mg/kg

0.60 mg/kg

93.50 mg/kg

54.60 mg/kg

21.40 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
507287, 187750
Topsoil
London
14.00 mg/kg

0.40 mg/kg

91.40 mg/kg

50.90 mg/kg

22.50 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
507736, 187256
Topsoil
London
14.70 mg/kg

0.50 mg/kg

68.90 mg/kg

59.00 mg/kg

14.20 mg/kg

507262
187247

506878
187701

506784
187194

507287
187750

507736
187256
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

A7NW
(SE)

A12NW
(E)

A9SE
(W)

A8NW
(SE)

A6SE
(SW)

475

591

600

625

633

1

1

1

1

1

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
507338, 186823
Topsoil
London
12.80 mg/kg

0.40 mg/kg

80.60 mg/kg

90.90 mg/kg

28.60 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
507779, 187675
Topsoil
London
14.30 mg/kg

0.60 mg/kg

82.40 mg/kg

74.60 mg/kg

19.40 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
506271, 187161
Topsoil
London
12.70 mg/kg

0.70 mg/kg

91.10 mg/kg

72.40 mg/kg

21.50 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
507744, 186850
Topsoil
London
14.90 mg/kg

0.50 mg/kg

69.20 mg/kg

68.20 mg/kg

11.90 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
506752, 186746
Topsoil
London
12.60 mg/kg

0.60 mg/kg

85.90 mg/kg

71.90 mg/kg

18.40 mg/kg

507338
186823

507779
187675

506271
187161

507744
186850

506752
186746
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

A15NW
(N)

A13SE
(NW)

A14NE
(N)

A5NE
(SW)

A13NE
(NW)

652

696

709

880

883

1

1

1

1

1

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
507215, 188184
Topsoil
London
13.80 mg/kg

0.80 mg/kg

69.70 mg/kg

151.40 mg/kg

26.80 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
506241, 187886
Topsoil
London
11.00 mg/kg

0.30 mg/kg

68.40 mg/kg

56.40 mg/kg

18.50 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
506767, 188244
Topsoil
London
14.40 mg/kg

0.40 mg/kg

94.10 mg/kg

88.00 mg/kg

32.20 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
506178, 186816
Topsoil
London
15.00 mg/kg

1.00 mg/kg

65.30 mg/kg

70.20 mg/kg

23.80 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
506201, 188144
Topsoil
London
15.90 mg/kg

0.50 mg/kg

91.70 mg/kg

54.30 mg/kg

21.90 mg/kg

507215
188184

506241
187886

506767
188244

506178
186816

506201
188144
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

A12SE
(E)

A15NE
(NE)

A12NE
(E)

A2NE
(S)

A3NW
(S)

929

955

966

990

990

1

1

1

1

1

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

Source:
Grid:
Soil Sample Type:
Sample Area:
Arsenic Measured 
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 
Concentration:
Chromium Measured
Concentration:
Lead Measured 
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 
Concentration:

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
508244, 187244
Topsoil
London
17.70 mg/kg

0.30 mg/kg

79.60 mg/kg

54.40 mg/kg

17.00 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
507692, 188253
Topsoil
London
15.60 mg/kg

0.60 mg/kg

86.70 mg/kg

54.90 mg/kg

22.60 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
508200, 187700
Topsoil
London
18.70 mg/kg

0.60 mg/kg

94.20 mg/kg

94.20 mg/kg

36.30 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
506780, 186360
Topsoil
London
14.70 mg/kg

0.60 mg/kg

73.50 mg/kg

191.40 mg/kg

25.10 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
507369, 186309
Topsoil
London
15.10 mg/kg

0.90 mg/kg

76.40 mg/kg

176.50 mg/kg

42.40 mg/kg

508244
187244

507692
188253

508200
187700

506780
186360

507369
186309
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

BGS Urban Soil Chemistry Averages

Coal Mining Affected Areas

Natural Cavities

Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain

Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

A10SE
(SE)

A15SW
(N)

A10SE
(SE)

A11SW
(SE)

A10SE
(SE)

A11SW
(SE)

A11SW
(SE)

A10SE
(SE)

A11SW
(SE)

A11SW
(SE)

0

349

0

179

0

136

179

0

136

179

1

7

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Source:
Sample Area:
Count Id:
Arsenic Minimum 
Concentration:
Arsenic Average 
Concentration:
Arsenic Maximum 
Concentration:
Cadmium Minimum 
Concentration:
Cadmium Average 
Concentration:
Cadmium Maximum 
Concentration:
Chromium Minimum 
Concentration:
Chromium Average 
Concentration:
Chromium Maximum
Concentration:
Lead Minimum 
Concentration:
Lead Average 
Concentration:
Lead Maximum 
Concentration:
Nickel Minimum 
Concentration:
Nickel Average 
Concentration:
Nickel Maximum 
Concentration:

Easting:
Northing:
Distance:
Quadrant Reference:
Quadrant Reference:
Bearing Ref:
Cavity Type:
Solid Geology Detail:
Superficial Geology 
Detail:

Risk:
Source:

Risk:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
London
7209
1.00 mg/kg

17.00 mg/kg

161.00 mg/kg

0.10 mg/kg

0.90 mg/kg

165.20 mg/kg

13.00 mg/kg

79.00 mg/kg

2094.00 mg/kg

11.00 mg/kg

280.00 mg/kg

10000.00 mg/kg

2.00 mg/kg

28.00 mg/kg

506.00 mg/kg

507100
187900
349
A15
SW
N
Solution Widened Joint or Fissure x 2
Chalk Group, Lambeth Group, London Clay Formation
No Details

Unlikely
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Unlikely
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Moderate
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

In an area that might not be affected by coal mining

507056
187409

507100
187900

507056
187409

507379
187123

507056
187409

507298
187127

507379
187123

507056
187409

507298
187127

507379
187123
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

A10SE
(SE)

A10SE
(SE)

A10SE
(SW)

A11SW
(SE)

A10SW
(W)

A10SW
(W)

A10SE
(SE)

A11SW
(SE)

A11SW
(SE)

A11SW
(SE)

A10SE
(SE)

A10SE
(SE)

A10SE
(SE)

0

0

71

129

148

243

0

136

179

0

0

0

0

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Affected Area:

Source:

Protection Measure:

Source:

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Moderate
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

The property is in a Lower probability radon area (less than 1% of homes are 
estimated to be at or above the Action Level).
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No radon protective measures are necessary in the construction of new 
dwellings or extensions
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

507056
187409

507056
187409

506844
187316

507224
187171

506673
187367

506610
187290

507056
187409

507298
187127

507379
187123

507167
187201

507056
187409

507056
187409

507056
187409
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

165

166

167

167

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A10SE
(W)

A11SW
(SE)

A11NE
(E)

A11NE
(E)

A7NW
(SE)

A14SE
(N)

A15SW
(N)

A7NE
(SE)

A15NW
(N)

A14NE
(N)

A9SE
(W)

0

35

236

236

335

513

519

521

553

566

575

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

M S D Animal Health
Breakspear Road South, Harefield, Uxbridge, UB9 6LS
Veterinary Pharmacies
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Intervet Uk Ltd
Breakspear Road South, Harefield, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB9 6LS
Laboratories
Inactive
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Camair
Square Orchard, Breakspear Road South, Harefield, Uxbridge, UB9 6LS
Air Compressors
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Camair Compressors Ltd
Square Orchard, Breakspear Road South, Harefield, Uxbridge, UB9 6LS
Air Compressors
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Oil Sweat & Gears
186, Hoylake Crescent, Ickenham, Uxbridge, UB10 8JJ
Motor Cycle & Component Manufacturers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Cemgate Ltd
Pond Farm,New Years Green Lane, Harefield, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB9 6LX
Concrete & Mortar Ready Mixed
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

L J Grundon & Sons Ltd
Highview Farm, New Years Green Lane, Harefield, Uxbridge, UB9 6LX
Waste Disposal Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

E V S Ltd
67, HOYLAKE CRESCENT, ICKENHAM, UXBRIDGE, UB10 8JF
Testing, Inspection & Calibration Equipment Manufacturers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Stair Right Joinery Ltd
Pond Farm, New Years Green Lane, Harefield, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB9 6LX
Staircase, Balustrade & Handrail Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

F Smith
The Shrubs,New Years Green La, Harefield, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB9 6LX
Car Breakers & Dismantlers
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

G C R Carriage Co
Harvil Ho,Harvil Rd, Ickenham, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB10 8AJ
Car Dealers
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

506934
187412

507299
187262

507504
187451

507504
187451

507303
186962

506989
188068

507216
188044

507569
186848

507075
188109

506940
188114

506283
187194
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

175

176

176

176

176

176

176

176

176

177

177

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A15NW
(N)

A6SE
(S)

A6SE
(S)

A6SE
(S)

A6SE
(S)

A6SE
(S)

A6SE
(S)

A6SE
(S)

A6SE
(S)

A6NE
(S)

A6NE
(S)

585

587

611

611

611

612

612

612

612

588

589

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

West London Composting Ltd
Highview Farm,New Years Green La, Harefield, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB9 
6LX
Recycling Services
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Commercial Sprinklers Ltd
6a Copthall Farm,Breakspear Road South, Ickenham, Uxbridge, Middlesex, 
UB10 8HB
Firefighting Equipment
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Start
Breakspear Road South, Ickenham, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB10 8HB
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Key Line Press
Copthall Farm, Breakspear Road South, Ickenham, Uxbridge, Middlesex, 
UB10 8HB
Printers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Area Screen Printers Ltd
Copthall Farm, Breakspear Road South, Ickenham, Uxbridge, Middlesex, 
UB10 8HB
Screen Process Printers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Keyline Press Ltd
Copthall Farm, Breakspear Road South, Ickenham, Uxbridge, UB10 8HB
Printers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Residential Sprinkler Solutions
Copthall Farm, Breakspear Road South, Ickenham, Uxbridge, UB10 8HB
Firefighting Equipment
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Windmill Furniture Ltd
Copthall Farm, Breakspear Road South, Ickenham, Uxbridge, UB10 8HB
Kitchen Furniture Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Windmill Furniture Ltd
Copthall Farm, Breakspear Road South, Ickenham, Uxbridge, UB10 8HB
Cabinet Makers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Bespoke Fire & Flu Services Ltd
COPTHALL FARM, BREAKSPEAR ROAD SOUTH, ICKENHAM, UXBRIDGE,
UB10 8HB
Fireplaces & Mantelpieces
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Lloyd Metal Spinners Ltd
Copthall Farm, Breakspear Road South, Ickenham, Uxbridge, Middlesex, 
UB10 8HB
Metal Spinners
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

507216
188114

506888
186748

506912
186719

506912
186719

506912
186719

506911
186718

506911
186718

506911
186718

506911
186718

506869
186753

506847
186758
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

178

179

180

181

181

182

182

182

182

182

182

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A6SE
(S)

A15SW
(N)

A14NE
(N)

A15SE
(NE)

A15SE
(NE)

A9SE
(W)

A9SE
(W)

A9SE
(W)

A9SE
(W)

A9SE
(W)

A9SE
(W)

589

611

614

621

621

630

630

630

630

630

631

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Fireplace & Stove Co
73, St. Georges Drive, Ickenham, Uxbridge, UB10 8HP
Fireplaces & Mantelpieces
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

J M Motors Ltd
Elm Tree Farm, Newyears Green Lane, Harefield, UB9 6LX
Car Dealers - Used
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Southern Pest Control
1, New Years Green Lane, Harefield, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB9 6LX
Pest & Vermin Control
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Camberley Auto-Mech
Breakspear Rd South, Harefield, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB9 6LT
Precision Engineers
Inactive
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Dassio Auto Cars
Breakspear Rd South, Harefield, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB9 6LT
Car Body Repairs
Active
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Ltc Southern
Harefield Oil Terminal, Harvil Road, Harefield, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB9 6JL
Scaffolding & Work Platforms
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Advance Fuels
Harefield Oil Terminal, Harvil Road, Harefield, Uxbridge, UB9 6JL
Oil Companies
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Hanson Ready-Mixed Concrete
Harvil Road, Harefield, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB9 6JL
Concrete & Mortar Ready Mixed
Active
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Pace Fuelcare
Harefield Oil Terminal, Harvil Road, Harefield, Uxbridge, UB9 6JL
Oil Fuel Distributors
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Refuels Ltd
Harefield Oil Terminal, Harvil Road, Harefield, Uxbridge, UB9 6JL
Waste Disposal Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

British Benzol
Harefield Oil Terminal,Harvil Rd, Harefield, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB9 6JL
Oil Companies
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

507039
186714

507336
188090

507006
188170

507609
187860

507609
187860

506191
187299

506191
187298

506191
187299

506191
187298

506191
187298

506190
187298
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

183

183

183

184

185

185

185

185

185

186

187

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A15NW
(N)

A15NW
(N)

A15NW
(N)

A7SE
(SE)

A15SE
(NE)

A15SE
(NE)

A15SE
(NE)

A15SE
(NE)

A15SE
(NE)

A8SW
(SE)

A5NE
(SW)

630

630

630

694

700

701

703

703

703

715

793

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Skip Hire Service
St Leonards Farm,New Years Green Lane, Harefield, Uxbridge, Middlesex, 
UB9 6LX
Recycling Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Ace Grab Hire & Haulage Ltd
St Leonards Farm,New Years Green Lane, Harefield, Uxbridge, Middlesex, 
UB9 6LX
Road Haulage Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Greensure Environmental
St Leonards Farm,New Years Green Lane, Harefield, Uxbridge, Middlesex, 
UB9 6LX
Recycling Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Marriage Carriages
33, Hoylake Crescent, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB10 8JD
Car Dealers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

A G Refrigeration
Unit 1,Crows Nest Farm,Breakspear Rd South, Harefield, Uxbridge, 
Middlesex, UB9 6LT
Refrigeration Equipment - Commercial
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

B & H Commercials
Breakspear Road South, Harefield, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB9 6LT
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

N I W Precision Engineering Services
Crows Nest Farm,Breakspear Road South, Harefield, Uxbridge, Middlesex, 
UB9 6LT
Precision Engineers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

J Madden Garages
CROWS NEST FARM, BREAKSPEAR ROAD SOUTH, HAREFIELD, 
UXBRIDGE, UB9 6LT
Garage Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Prestige Auto London
Crows Nest Farm, Breakspear Road South, Harefield, Uxbridge, UB9 6LT
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

K B Scaffolding Ltd
53a, Parkfield Road, Ickenham, Uxbridge, UB10 8LW
Scaffolding & Work Platforms
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Uxbridge Recycling
Harvil Rd, Harefield, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB9 6JL
Reclaiming - Waste Products
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

507119
188182

507119
188182

507119
188182

507569
186655

507596
187980

507597
187980

507597
187983

507597
187983

507597
187983

507740
186729

506384
186760
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

187

187

187

187

187

187

188

189

190

191

192

192

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A5NE
(SW)

A5NE
(SW)

A5NE
(SW)

A5NE
(SW)

A5NE
(SW)

A5NE
(SW)

A16SW
(NE)

A7SE
(S)

A16SW
(NE)

A8SW
(SE)

A7SE
(SE)

A7SE
(SE)

814

814

814

814

815

815

825

855

874

875

908

908

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Quantum Tuning
1, Harvil Farm, Harvil Road, Ickenham, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB10 8AJ
Car Engine Tuning & Diagnostic Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Molly Maid
1, Harvil Farm, Harvil Road, Ickenham, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB10 8AJ
Cleaning Services - Domestic
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Baylis Recycling Ltd
Harvil Farm, Harvil Road, Harefield, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB9 6JL
Recycling Centres
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Premier Wheel Refurbishment
1, Harvil Farm, Harvil Road, Ickenham, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB10 8AJ
Wheel Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Ragnar Classic Engineering
Harvil Farm,Harvil Rd, Ickenham, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB10 8AJ
Classic Car Specialists
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Ncw Distributors
Harvil Farm,Harvil Rd, Ickenham, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB10 8AJ
Paint Varnish & Lacquer
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

London Oven Cleaning Co Ltd
51, Breakspear Road, Ruislip, Middlesex, HA4 7QZ
Oven cleaning
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Robert Service Company
20, Wallasey Crescent, Ickenham, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB10 8SA
Air Conditioning & Refrigeration Contractors
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Shel Malik & Co
9, Allonby Drive, Ruislip, Middlesex, HA4 7YU
Packaging Materials Manufacturers & Suppliers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

G E Try
24, Oak Avenue, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB10 8LR
Disability Equipment - Manufacturers & Suppliers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Webbwalker
15, Eleanor Grove, Ickenham, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB10 8BH
Pest & Vermin Control
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Webb Walker Pest Control
15, Eleanor Grove, Ickenham, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB10 8BH
Pest & Vermin Control
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

506359
186753

506359
186753

506359
186753

506359
186753

506358
186752

506358
186752

507779
187992

507401
186447

507848
188002

507954
186707

507683
186471

507683
186471
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

193

194

195

196

197

198

198

198

199

199

200

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Fuel Station Entries

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

A12NE
(E)

A2NE
(S)

A13NE
(NW)

A9SE
(W)

A14SE
(NW)

A14SW
(NW)

A14SW
(NW)

A14SW
(NW)

A6SE
(S)

A6SE
(S)

A14NE
(N)

941

947

990

630

401

553

559

634

611

611

614

-

-

-

-

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Brand:
Premises Type:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Oven Clean
47, Woodville Gardens, Ruislip, Middlesex, HA4 7NB
Oven cleaning
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Vaillant Boiler Specialists
25, Greenacres Avenue, Ickenham, Uxbridge, UB10 8HQ
Boilers - Servicing, Replacements & Repairs
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Civic Amenities Site
New Years Green Lane, Harefield, Uxbridge, UB9 6LX
Waste Disposal Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Harefield Oil Terminal Hgv
Harvil Road , Harefield Ickenham, Hillingdon, Middlesex, UB9 6JL
Certas Energy
Petrol Station
Non-Retail
Manually positioned to the address or location

B F A Recycling
New Years Green Farm, New Years Green Lane, Harefield, Uxbridge, UB9 
6LX
Recycling Services
Scrap Metal Merchants
Positioned to address or location

Scrap Yard
UB9
Recycling Services
Scrap Metal Merchants
Positioned to address or location

Scrap Yard
Not Supplied
Recycling Services
Scrap Metal Merchants
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Scrap Yard
UB9
Recycling Services
Scrap Metal Merchants
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Start
Breakspear Road South, Ickenham, Uxbridge, UB10 8HB
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Start
Copthall Farm, Breakspear Road South, Ickenham, Uxbridge, UB10 8HB
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Southern Pest Control
1 New Years Green Lane, Harefield, Uxbridge, UB9 6LX
Contract Services
Pest and Vermin Control
Positioned to address or location

508224
187559

507029
186353

506152
188247

506191
187298

506741
187927

506486
187960

506483
187966

506436
188025

506912
186719

506912
186719

507006
188170
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

200

201

201

201

202

203

203

203

204

204

205

205

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

A14NE
(N)

A15NW
(N)

A15NW
(N)

A15NW
(N)

A9SE
(W)

A15SE
(NE)

A15SE
(NE)

A15SE
(NE)

A5NE
(SW)

A5NE
(SW)

A8SW
(SE)

A8SW
(SE)

614

630

630

630

630

701

703

703

814

815

874

874

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Southern Pest Control
1 New Years Green Lane, Harefield, Uxbridge, UB9 6LX
Contract Services
Pest and Vermin Control
Positioned to address or location

Ace Grab Hire & Haulage Ltd
St Leonards Farm, Newyears Green Lane, Harefield, UB9 6LX
Transport, Storage and Delivery
Distribution and Haulage
Positioned to address or location

Skip Hire Service
St Leonards Farm, New Years Green Lane, Harefield, Uxbridge, UB9 6LX
Recycling Services
Recycling, Reclamation and Disposal
Positioned to address or location

Greensure Environmental
St Leonards Farm, New Years Green Lane, Harefield, Uxbridge, UB9 6LX
Recycling Services
Recycling, Reclamation and Disposal
Positioned to address or location

Refuels Ltd
Harefield Oil Terminal Harvil Road, Harefield, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB9 6JL
Recycling Services
Recycling, Reclamation and Disposal
Positioned to address or location

B & H Car Body Repairs
Crows Nest Farm, Breakspear Road South, Harefield, Uxbridge, UB9 6LT
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

J Madden Garages
Crows Nest Farm, Breakspear Road South, Harefield, Uxbridge, UB9 6LT
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Prestige Auto London
Crows Nest Farm, Breakspear Road South, Harefield, Uxbridge, UB9 6LT
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Quantum Tuning Ltd
1 Harvil Farm, Harvil Road, Ickenham, Uxbridge, UB10 8AJ
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Autorevive London
Harvil Farm, Harvil Road, Ickenham, Uxbridge, UB10 8AJ
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Laminex Windscreen Repair
25 Rectory Way, Uxbridge, UB10 8BS
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Laminex Windscreen Repair
25 Rectory Way, Uxbridge, UB10 8BS
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

507006
188170

507119
188182

507119
188182

507119
188182

506191
187298

507597
187980

507597
187983

507597
187983

506359
186753

506358
186752

507771
186557

507771
186557
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

206

207

208

209

210

210

210

210

210

210

211

212

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

A7SE
(SE)

A15SW
(N)

A15NW
(N)

A9SE
(W)

A9SE
(W)

A9SW
(W)

A9SW
(W)

A9SW
(W)

A9SW
(W)

A9SW
(W)

A15SW
(N)

A15SW
(N)

909

517

553

745

754

770

775

834

835

892

494

564

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Webb Walker Pest Control
15 Eleanor Grove, Ickenham, Uxbridge, UB10 8BH
Contract Services
Pest and Vermin Control
Positioned to address or location

Tank
UB9
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Superior Stone
Pond Farm, New Years Green Lane, Harefield, Uxbridge, UB9 6LX
Extractive Industries
Stone Quarrying and Preparation
Positioned to address or location

Works
Not Supplied
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Works
UB9
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Works
Not Supplied
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Wks
UB9
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Works
UB9
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Works
Not Supplied
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Works
UB9
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Waste Transfer Station
UB9
Infrastructure and Facilities
Waste Storage, Processing and Disposal
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

L J Grundon & Sons Ltd
High View Farm, New Years Green Lane, Harefield, Uxbridge, UB9 6LX
Infrastructure and Facilities
Waste Storage, Processing and Disposal
Positioned to address or location

507683
186470

507196
188049

507107
188106

506066
187353

506057
187350

506038
187385

506033
187382

505974
187378

505974
187376

505916
187391

507106
188046

507228
188088
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

212

213

213

214

215

216

217

217

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

A15NW
(N)

A7SW
(S)

A7SW
(S)

A9SE
(W)

A13NE
(NW)

A7SW
(S)

A16SW
(NE)

A16SW
(NE)

585

567

567

630

990

679

914

915

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

Name:
Location:

Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

West London Composting Ltd
Highview Farm, New Years Green La, Harefield, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB9 
6LX
Infrastructure and Facilities
Recycling Centres
Positioned to address or location

Outfall
UB10
Infrastructure and Facilities
Waste Storage, Processing and Disposal
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Outfall
UB10
Infrastructure and Facilities
Waste Storage, Processing and Disposal
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Refuels Ltd
Harefield Oil Terminal, Harvil Road, Harefield, Uxbridge, UB9 6JL
Infrastructure and Facilities
Waste Storage, Processing and Disposal
Positioned to address or location

Civic Amenities Site
New Years Green Lane, Harefield, Uxbridge, UB9 6LX
Infrastructure and Facilities
Waste Storage, Processing and Disposal
Positioned to address or location

Play Area
UB10
Recreational
Playgrounds
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Playground
Not Supplied
Recreational
Playgrounds
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Playground
Larkspur Close, HA4
Recreational
Playgrounds
Positioned to address or location

507216
188114

507233
186733

507228
186733

506191
187298

506152
188247

507287
186618

508022
187888

508021
187891
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Sensitive Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

218

219

220

221

222

223

224

225

Ancient Woodland

Areas of Adopted Green Belt

Areas of Adopted Green Belt

Areas of Adopted Green Belt

Areas of Adopted Green Belt

National Nature Reserves

Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

Sites of Special Scientific Interest

A14SW
(NW)

A10SE
(SE)

A11SW
(SE)

A9SE
(W)

A15SE
(NE)

A14NE
(N)

A10SE
(SE)

A14NE
(N)

329

0

11

574

702

877

0

877

9

10

10

10

10

9

5

9

Name:
Reference:
Area(m²):
Type:

Authority:
Plan Name:
Status:
Plan Date:

Authority:
Plan Name:
Status:
Plan Date:

Authority:
Plan Name:
Status:
Plan Date:

Authority:
Plan Name:
Status:
Plan Date:

Name:
Multiple Areas:
Total Area (m2):
Source:
Reference:
Designation Date:

Name:
Description:
Source:

Name:
Multiple Areas:
Total Area (m2):
Source:
Reference:
Designation Details:
Designation Date:
Date Type:
Designation Details:
Designation Date:
Date Type:
Designation Details:
Designation Date:
Date Type:
Designation Details:
Designation Date:
Date Type:
Designation Details:
Designation Date:
Date Type:

Newyears Green Covert
1504749
21589.58
Ancient and Semi-Natural Woodland

London Borough of Hillingdon
Proposal Map
Adopted
16th January 2020

London Borough of Hillingdon
Proposal Map
Adopted
16th January 2020

London Borough of Hillingdon
Proposal Map
Adopted
16th January 2020

London Borough of Hillingdon
Proposal Map
Adopted
16th January 2020

Ruislip Woods
Y
2954781.55
Natural England
1006764
Not Supplied

Colne And Guc (From Confluence With Chess To Ash) Nvz
Surface Water
Environment Agency, Head Office

Ruislip Woods
Y
3074479.43
Natural England
1003633
Local Nature Reserve
23rd April 1990
Notified
Local Wildlife Site
23rd April 1990
Notified
Nature Conservation Review
23rd April 1990
Notified
National Nature Reserve
23rd April 1990
Notified
Site Of Special Scientific Interest
23rd April 1990
Notified

506627
187788

507056
187409

507221
187219

506265
187243

507641
187935

506809
188417

507056
187409

506809
188417
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Data Currency

Agency & Hydrological Version Update Cycle
Contaminated Land Register Entries and Notices

Discharge Consents

Enforcement and Prohibition Notices

Integrated Pollution Controls

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control Enforcements

Nearest Surface Water Feature

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes

Prosecutions Relating to Controlled Waters

Registered Radioactive Substances

December 2019
June 2020

October 2014

October 2017
October 2017
October 2017

September 2017

January 2022

March 2013

January 2009

January 2022
January 2022
January 2022

August 2014
December 2014
February 2015
February 2015

July 2015
September 2014

August 2014
December 2014
February 2015
February 2015

July 2015
September 2014

August 2014
December 2014
February 2015
February 2015

July 2015
September 2014

January 2022

September 1999

July 2015

March 2013

June 2016

Annual Rolling Update
Annually

Annual Rolling Update

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Quarterly

Quarterly
Quarterly
Quarterly

Variable
Variable
Variable
Variable
Variable
Variable

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Variable
Variable
Variable
Variable
Variable
Variable

As notified

Buckinghamshire Council
Environment Agency - Head Office
South Buckinghamshire District Council (now part of Buckinghamshire Council) - 
Environmental Health Department
London Borough of Harrow - Environmental Health Services
London Borough of Hillingdon - Environmental Protection Unit
Three Rivers District Council - Environmental Health Department
London Borough of Ealing - Environmental Health and Trading Standards Division

Environment Agency - Thames Region

Environment Agency - Thames Region

Environment Agency - Thames Region

Environment Agency - South East Region - North East Thames Area
Environment Agency - South East Region - West Thames Area
Environment Agency - Thames Region

London Borough of Hillingdon - Environmental Health Department
London Borough of Harrow - Environmental Health Services
Buckinghamshire Council
Three Rivers District Council - Environmental Health Department
London Borough of Ealing - Environmental Health and Trading Standards Division
South Buckinghamshire District Council (now part of Buckinghamshire Council) - 
Environmental Health Department

London Borough of Hillingdon - Environmental Health Department
London Borough of Harrow - Environmental Health Services
Buckinghamshire Council
Three Rivers District Council - Environmental Health Department
London Borough of Ealing - Environmental Health and Trading Standards Division
South Buckinghamshire District Council (now part of Buckinghamshire Council) - 
Environmental Health Department

London Borough of Hillingdon - Environmental Health Department
London Borough of Harrow - Environmental Health Services
Buckinghamshire Council
Three Rivers District Council - Environmental Health Department
London Borough of Ealing - Environmental Health and Trading Standards Division
South Buckinghamshire District Council (now part of Buckinghamshire Council) - 
Environmental Health Department

Ordnance Survey

Environment Agency - Thames Region

Environment Agency - Thames Region

Environment Agency - Thames Region

Environment Agency - Thames Region
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Data Currency

Agency & Hydrological Version Update Cycle
River Quality

River Quality Biology Sampling Points

River Quality Chemistry Sampling Points

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Water Abstractions

Water Industry Act Referrals

Groundwater Vulnerability Map

Groundwater Vulnerability - Soluble Rock Risk

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

Superficial Aquifer Designations

Source Protection Zones

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

Flood Water Storage Areas

Flood Defences

OS Water Network Lines

Surface Water 1 in 30 year Flood Extent

Surface Water 1 in 100 year Flood Extent

Surface Water 1 in 1000 year Flood Extent

Surface Water Suitability

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

November 2001

April 2012

April 2012

January 2022
January 2022
January 2022

January 2022

October 2017

June 2018

June 2018

January 2018

January 2018

May 2021

February 2022

February 2022

February 2022

February 2022

February 2022

January 2022

May 2018

May 2018

May 2018

February 2016

May 2013

Not Applicable

Quarterly
Quarterly
Quarterly

Quarterly

As notified

As notified

Annually

Annually

Bi-Annually

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

As notified

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - South East Region - North East Thames Area
Environment Agency - South East Region - West Thames Area
Environment Agency - Thames Region - North East Area

Environment Agency - Thames Region

Environment Agency - Thames Region

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Ordnance Survey

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service
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Data Currency

Waste Version Update Cycle
BGS Recorded Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

Integrated Pollution Control Registered Waste Sites

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Registered Landfill Sites

Registered Waste Transfer Sites

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

November 2002

January 2022

January 2009

January 2022
January 2022
January 2022

January 2022
January 2022
January 2022

February 2003
February 2003
February 2003
February 2003
February 2003
February 2003
February 2003
February 2003

October 2018
October 2018
October 2018
October 2018
October 2018
October 2018
October 2018
October 2018

December 1999

December 1999

March 2006

April 2018

June 2015

As notified

Quarterly

Not Applicable

Quarterly
Quarterly
Quarterly

Quarterly
Quarterly
Quarterly

Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Thames Region

Environment Agency - South East Region - North East Thames Area
Environment Agency - South East Region - West Thames Area
Environment Agency - Thames Region - North East Area

Environment Agency - South East Region - North East Thames Area
Environment Agency - South East Region - West Thames Area
Environment Agency - Thames Region - North East Area

Buckinghamshire Council
Buckinghamshire County Council
Hertfordshire County Council - Spatial Planning and Economy Unit
London Borough of Ealing
London Borough of Harrow - Environmental Health Services
London Borough of Hillingdon - Environmental Health Department
South Buckinghamshire District Council (now part of Buckinghamshire Council)
Three Rivers District Council - Environmental Health Department

Buckinghamshire Council
Buckinghamshire County Council
Hertfordshire County Council - Spatial Planning and Economy Unit
London Borough of Ealing
London Borough of Harrow - Environmental Health Services
London Borough of Hillingdon - Environmental Health Department
South Buckinghamshire District Council (now part of Buckinghamshire Council)
Three Rivers District Council - Environmental Health Department

Landmark Information Group Limited

Landmark Information Group Limited

Environment Agency - Thames Region - North East Area

Environment Agency - Thames Region - North East Area

Environment Agency - Thames Region - North East Area
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Data Currency

Hazardous Substances Version Update Cycle
Control of Major Accident Hazards Sites (COMAH)

Explosive Sites

Notification of Installations Handling Hazardous Substances (NIHHS)

Planning Hazardous Substance Enforcements

Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

January 2022

March 2017

August 2001

April 2015
February 2016
February 2016
February 2016
February 2016
February 2016

February 2016
January 2016

April 2015
February 2016
February 2016
February 2016
February 2016
February 2016

February 2016
January 2016

Bi-Annually

Annually

Variable
Variable
Variable
Variable
Variable
Variable

Variable
Variable

Variable
Variable
Variable
Variable
Variable
Variable

Variable
Variable

Health and Safety Executive

Health and Safety Executive

Health and Safety Executive

London Borough of Harrow
Buckinghamshire Council
Buckinghamshire County Council
Hertfordshire County Council - Spatial Planning and Economy Unit
London Borough of Ealing
South Buckinghamshire District Council (now part of Buckinghamshire Council) - 
Development Control Department
Three Rivers District Council
London Borough of Hillingdon

London Borough of Harrow
Buckinghamshire Council
Buckinghamshire County Council
Hertfordshire County Council - Spatial Planning and Economy Unit
London Borough of Ealing
South Buckinghamshire District Council (now part of Buckinghamshire Council) - 
Development Control Department
Three Rivers District Council
London Borough of Hillingdon
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Data Currency

Geological Version Update Cycle
BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Urban Soil Chemistry Averages

CBSCB Compensation District

Coal Mining Affected Areas

Mining Instability

Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

January 2009

December 2015

November 2021

December 2015

December 2015

August 2011
November 2020

March 2014

June 1998

May 2015

April 2020

January 2019

January 2019

January 2019

January 2019

January 2019

July 2011

July 2011

As notified

As notified

Bi-Annually

As notified

As notified

As notified

Annual Rolling Update

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

As notified

As notified

As notified

As notified

As notified

As notified

Annually

Annually

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Cheshire Brine Subsidence Compensation Board (CBSCB)
Cheshire Brine Subsidence Compensation Board (CBSCB)

The Coal Authority - Property Searches

Ove Arup & Partners

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service
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Data Currency

Industrial Land Use Version Update Cycle
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Fuel Station Entries

Gas Pipelines

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Education and Health

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

Underground Electrical Cables

January 2022

November 2021

October 2021

March 2022

March 2022

March 2022

March 2022

March 2022

May 2021

Quarterly

Quarterly

Bi-Annually

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Bi-Annually

Thomson Directories

Catalist Ltd - Experian

National Grid

PointX

PointX

PointX

PointX

PointX

National Grid
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Data Currency

Sensitive Land Use Version Update Cycle
Ancient Woodland

Areas of Adopted Green Belt

Areas of Unadopted Green Belt

Areas of Outstanding Natural Beauty

Environmentally Sensitive Areas

Forest Parks

Local Nature Reserves

Marine Nature Reserves

National Nature Reserves

National Parks

Nitrate Sensitive Areas

Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

Ramsar Sites

Sites of Special Scientific Interest

Special Areas of Conservation

Special Protection Areas

February 2021

October 2020
October 2020
October 2020
October 2020
October 2020

October 2020

October 2020
October 2020
October 2020
October 2020
October 2020

October 2020

January 2021

January 2017

April 1997

February 2021

July 2019

January 2021

February 2018

April 2016

April 2016
June 2017

August 2020

February 2021

July 2020

February 2021

Bi-Annually

Quarterly
Quarterly
Quarterly
Quarterly
Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly
Quarterly
Quarterly
Quarterly
Quarterly

Quarterly

Bi-Annually

Not Applicable

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Not Applicable

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Natural England

Buckinghamshire Council
London Borough of Ealing
London Borough of Harrow
London Borough of Hillingdon
South Buckinghamshire District Council (now part of Buckinghamshire Council) - 
Development Control Department
Three Rivers District Council

Buckinghamshire Council
London Borough of Ealing
London Borough of Harrow
London Borough of Hillingdon
South Buckinghamshire District Council (now part of Buckinghamshire Council) - 
Development Control Department
Three Rivers District Council

Natural England

Natural England

Forestry Commission

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (DEFRA - formerly FRCA)
Environment Agency - Head Office

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England
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Data Suppliers

Ordnance Survey

Environment Agency

Scottish Environment Protection Agency

The Coal Authority

British Geological Survey

Centre for Ecology and Hydrology

Natural Resources Wales

Scottish Natural Heritage

Natural England

Public Health England

Ove Arup

Stantec UK Ltd

Data Supplier Data Supplier Logo

A selection of organisations who provide data within this report
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Useful Contacts

Contact Name and Address Contact Details

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

-

-

British Geological Survey - Enquiry Service

London Borough of Hillingdon - Environmental 
Protection Unit

Environment Agency - National Customer Contact 
Centre (NCCC)

London Borough of Hillingdon - Environmental Health 
Department

Environment Agency - Head Office

Ordnance Survey

Stantec UK Ltd

PointX

Natural England

London Borough of Hillingdon

South Buckinghamshire District Council (now part of 
Buckinghamshire Council) - Development Control 
Department

Public Health England - Radon Survey, Centre for 
Radiation, Chemical and Environmental Hazards

Landmark Information Group Limited

British Geological Survey, Environmental Science Centre, Keyworth, 
Nottingham, Nottinghamshire, NG12 5GG

Civic Centre, High Street, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 1UW

PO Box 544, Templeborough, Rotherham, S60 1BY

Civic Centre, High Street, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 1UW

Rio House, Waterside Drive, Aztec West, Almondsbury, Bristol, Avon, 
BS32 4UD

Adanac Drive, Southampton, Hampshire, SO16 0AS

Caversham Bridge House, Waterman Place, Reading, RG1 8DN

7 Abbey Court, Eagle Way, Sowton, Exeter, Devon, EX2 7HY

County Hall, Spetchley Road, Worcester, WR5 2NP

Civic Centre, High Street, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 1UW

Capswood, Oxford Road, Denham, Berkshire, UB9 4LH

Chilton, Didcot, Oxfordshire, OX11 0RQ

Imperium, Imperial Way, Reading, Berkshire, RG2 0TD

Telephone: 0115 936 3143
Fax: 0115 936 3276
Email: enquiries@bgs.ac.uk
Website: www.bgs.ac.uk

Telephone: 01895 250111
Fax: 01895 277443
Website: www.hillingdon.gov.uk

Telephone: 03708 506 506
Email: enquiries@environment-agency.gov.uk

Telephone: 01895 250111
Fax: 01895 277443
Website: www.hillingdon.gov.uk

Telephone: 01454 624400
Fax: 01454 624409

Telephone: 03456 05 05 05
Email: customerservices@ordnancesurvey.co.uk
Website: www.ordnancesurvey.gov.uk

Telephone: 0118 950 0761
Email: pba.reading@stantec.com
Website: www.stantec.com

Website: www.pointx.co.uk

Telephone: 0300 060 3900
Email: enquiries@naturalengland.org.uk
Website: www.naturalengland.org.uk

Telephone: 01895 250111
Fax: 01895 250830
Website: www.hillingdon.gov.uk

Telephone: 01895 837200
Website: www.southbucks.gov.uk

Telephone: 01235 822622
Fax: 01235 833891
Email: radon@phe.gov.uk
Website: www.ukradon.org

Telephone: 0844 844 9952
Fax: 0844 844 9951
Email: customerservices@landmarkinfo.co.uk
Website: www.landmarkinfo.co.uk

Please note that the Environment Agency / Natural Resources Wales / SEPA have a charging policy in place for enquiries.




